

## दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण/ DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY कार्मिक शाखा1-/ PERSONNEL BRANCH-1 बी ब्लॉक कमरा नं311 .आई एन सदन विकास ए नई दिल्ली110023-3rd Floor Room No. 311, Vikas Sadan, INA New Delhi.

E.O.NO.596 Dated 27/07/2023

## **ESTABLISHMENT ORDER**

In pursuance of letter No.AE(P)/DOP/ND/Deputation/2018(Pt.)/151 dated 20.06.2023 issued by Assistant Engineer (CWP), O/o Chief Engineer-I, Department of Posts, Ministry of Communications, Govt. Of India, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi, the deputation period of Sh. Rajeev Gupta, AE(Elect.) working in DDA as Executive Engineer (Elect.), on deputation basis is hereby extended for 5th year i.e. from 10.06.2023 to 09.06.2024, on the terms & conditions issued by DoPT.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Director (P)-1

No:-F9(104)2019/PB-I/DDA/2197

Dated ... 2.7.7.123

Copy to:-

- 1. All Commr.s/CEs/Chief Archt.
- 2. Chief Engineer (HQ)
- Assistant Engineer (CWP), O/o Chief Engineer-I, Department of Posts, Ministry of Communications, Govt. Of India, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 4. Sh. Rajeev Gupta, EE(Elect.), ELD-11/DDA, Vikas Sadan New Delhi-110023.
- 5. OSD to VC/DDA
- 6. PS to FM/EM
- 7. PS to CVO
- 8. PS to Pr. Commr.( Personnel, LM & Systems)
- 9. SE (Vig.)-I
- 10. Director (Works)/ Vig.-I/Pers-I
- 11. Dy. Director CR/System/Vig.I
- 12. Sr. AO (CAU)/Dwk.
- 13. AD (PMIS).
- 14. Personal files.
- 15. E.O. Book.

100 A 100 A 100 M

Dy. Director (P)-I